### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		l11/12/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC		
Street Address:	27500 Riverview Center Blvd.		
City:	Bonita Springs		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34134		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1619803		CAR AUDIO AND ELECTRONICS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)609-5005 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42031.00.0001/HMM/JK/DT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	11/18/2009
	TRADEMARK

900148011 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0034

## Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo-Source Interlink Magazines Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo-Source Interlink Magazines Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0035

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC ("Debtor") granted a security interest in the trademark set forth on Schedule A (the "Mark") to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC ("Secured Party") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009, as Reel 4011, Frame 0949;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, this Release of Security Interest in Trademark is being delivered as part of Exhibit B to that certain release letter dated as of the date hereof by and among Citicorp North America, Inc., Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC and Source Interlink Media, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases its lien, security interest and encumbrance pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement solely in the Mark specifically identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2009.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC

By:

Name

ame: <u>D</u>s

CHICAGO/#2002553.1

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
CAR AUDIO AND ELECTRONICS (STYLIZED)	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	United States	1619803	June 25, 2009

CH3CAGO/#2002553.1

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0037